STATE D= CALIFORNIA
STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STC. 215 A (Rev 6103

et e~

AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

CTA 10028 3
REGISTRATION NUMBER

T CHECK HERE IF ADBITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages

1. This Agreement is entered into betwaen the State Agency and Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCY'S5 NAME

CALIFORNIA TAHOE CONSERVANCY . e

CONTRACTOR'S NAME .
EL DORADO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
2. The term of this
Agreement is May 1. 2011 through June 30. 2015

3. The maximum amount of this $134.550
Agreement gfter this amendmentis;  One Hundred Thirty Four Thousand. Five Hundred Fifty Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a pan
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

A, Paragraph 2, Terms of Agreement, is extended through June 30, 2015.

B. Exhibit B, Paragraph 2. Cost and Payment, is amended to increase the maximum compensation by Forly-
Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars to a total of One Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand, five Hundred
fifty Doliars. {$134.550) as follows:

Amendment ¥ ! Personnel ! Hours Cost Per Hour | Estimated Cost
| Qriginal i Cne (1) Deputy 500 568 $34,000
Amendment 1 ' One {1) Deputy : 390 $68 $26,600
Amendment 2 One (1) Deputy | 326 875 $24,000

. Amendment 3 One (1) Deputy ' B68 $75 349,950

! Total | 1876 N/A | $134,550

C. Exhibit A, Paragraph 3, Proposed Schedule, is amended to inciude an additional 666 hours of law
enforcement services, as approved by the Project Manager, for the Upper Truckee Marsh, Cove East,
and Van Sickle Bi-State Park properties through June 30, 2015. All hours will be billed at $75 per hour per

ltem 4B above.

All ather terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto,

CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTOR Dapariment of General Services
Use Only

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (// other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, elc.)

EL DORADO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
DATE SIGNED (Do nof typs)

BY (Authorized Signagre)
& /M) G~ C & / W/l

PRINTED :ﬁ\yzﬁwn TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
John D'Agostinl. Sherifl’

ADDRESS
300 Fairiane. Placerville. CA 95667

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME
CALIFORNIA TAHOE CONSERVANCY

BY (Authorzed Signature: DATE SIGNED (Do not type:

o
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING [(X] Exempt per:SCM 4.04
Patrick Wright. Executive Director

ADDRESS
1061 Third Street. Souths Lake Tahos, T4 98150

13-0800 B 1 of 1





